

# Hunter Farms Information Sheet

RIDER'S NAME:				
PARENTS' NAMES:				
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBERS:				
EMAIL ADDRESS:				
EMERGENCY CONTACTS:				
Program:				
Introductory lesson is \$50. P	lease choose you bi	illing option for subse	equent lessons:	
\$100 Lessons pu	rchased as singles (	This is what you will	be billed if no choice	is selected)
\$80 Lessons purc	hased in advance (I	Prepaid in a package	of 4 - \$320 total)	
Payments:				
Preferred method of payme	nt:			
Cash				
Check				
Credit Card	. , .,, ,			
Please note that a conve	nience charge will be appli	ied for all credit card transac	tions.	
CREDIT CARD INFORM				
We will charge your card if no o	ther payment is provi	ded at the time of the l	esson.	
Cardholder name:				
Mailing Address for Credit	Card Statement:			
City	State	Zip Code		
Credit card number:			Mastercard	VISA
Expiration Date:	′ CVV در	ode:	Discover	Am/Ex
AUTHORIZATION				

I hereby authorize Hunter Farms to initiate charges to the credit card account indicated above for the purpose of paying for any lessons for which payment is not made at time of lesson or for lessons that are cancelled without 48 hours notice. I have also read and agree to the terms and conditions outlined above.

## Hunter Farms 1315 The Great Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540

This RELEASE OF LIABILITY is made and entered into on this day \_\_\_\_\_\_

By and between Hunter Farms and \_\_\_\_\_\_

Designated as "RIDER" and if rider is a minor, rider's parents or guardian.

In return for the use, today and on all future dates, of the property, facilities and services of Hunter Farms, regardless of where they are rendered, The RIDER, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, hereby expressly agree to the following:

- 1. It is the sole responsibility of the RIDER to carry full and complete insurance coverage on his horse, personal property, and himself.
- RIDER agrees to assume ANY AND ALL RISKS INVOLVED IN OR ARISING FROM RIDER'S USE OF OR PRESENCE UPON HUNTER FARMS' PROPERTY AND FACILITIES including, but not limited to, the risk of death, bodily injury, property damage, falls, kicks, bites, collisions with vehicles, horses or stationary objects, fire or explosion, the unavailability of emergency medical care, or the negligence or deliberate act of another person.
- 3. RIDER agrees to hold Hunter Farms and all of its successors, assigns, subsidiaries, franchises, affiliates, officers, directors, employees and agents completely harmless and not liable and releases them from all liability whatsoever and AGREES NOT TO SUE them on account of or in connection with any claims, causes of action, injuries, or damages, including consequential damages.
- 4. RIDER agrees to waive the protection afforded by any statute of law in any jurisdiction whose purpose, assistance, and/or effect is to provide that a general release shall not extend to claims, material or otherwise, which the person giving the release does not know or suspect to exist at the time of executing the release.
- 5. RIDER agrees to abide by all of Hunter Farms' rules and regulations.
- 6. RIDER agrees to wear an approved hard hat whenever mounted.
- 7. If the RIDER is using a horse, or is shipping his horse with Hunter Farms, the horse shall be free from infection, contagious or transmissible disease. Manager reserves the right to refuse the horse if not in proper health or if the horse is deemed dangerous or undesirable.
- 8. This contract is non-assignable and non-transferable and is made and entered into in the State of New Jersey, and shall be enforced and interpreted under the laws of this State.
- 9. Hunter Farms has the right to obtain medical help for the RIDER if parent of guardian cannot be reached.
- 10. When Hunter Farms and RIDER or RIDER'S parent or guardian, if RIDER is a minor, sign this contract, it will then be binding on both parties, subject to the above terms and conditions.
- 11. This document has important legal consequences. You are advised to consult an attorney before signing.

#### LESSON PROGRAM INFORMATION

All students are expected to be here 15 minutes before and after their lesson in order to help tack up and untack their horse.

48-hour notice of cancellation is required. Lesson fees will be charged if you have not cancelled 48 hours prior to your lesson.

Individual lessons must be paid for the day of the lesson, package lessons in advance. If no payment is made, you authorize us to charge your credit card.

### HUNTER FARMS AND PRINCETON SHOW JUMPING WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA RELEASE

I, the undersigned, do hereby grant permission to Hunter Farms and Princeton Show Jumping to post my and/or my child's story, photo or other item, hereinafter referred to as "MATERIALS," to submit to the website, Facebook account, or other social media advertising.

I hereby release you, your representatives, employees, managers, member, officers, parent companies, subsidiaries and directors from all claims and demands arising out of or in connection with any use of said "MATERIALS", including without limitation, all claims for invasion of privacy, infringement of my right of publicity, defamation and any other personal and/or property rights.

I acknowledge and agree that no sums whatsoever will be due to me as a result of the use and/or exploitation of the "MATERIALS" or any rights therein.

Parent/Guardian signature	Date
Name:	
Address:	

I acknowledge that my child is under 18 years old and lacks the legal capacity to enter into binding agreements. Accordingly, I have read this Release and consent to my child's inclusion in the "MATERIALS" will not contest the rights granted in this Release and shall assist and support you in any and all legal proceeding for affirmation of this Agreement, should you choose to have a court of law affirm this Agreement.

CHILD'S NAME:	

Parent or
Legal Guardian Signature:\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_\_

#### How Did You Hear About Us?

Please let us know how you heard about Hunter Farms.

\_\_\_\_\_ Internet

\_\_\_\_\_ Paper Advertisement. Name of paper? \_\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Drove past Hunter Farms property

\_\_\_\_\_ Word of Mouth

\_\_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_\_\_